Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

Company Name/Scheme **BCI Minerals Limited**

120 646 924 ACN/ARSN

Details of Substantial Holder (1)

AustralianSuper Pty Ltd Name

2. Previous and present voting power

	. 60			
There was a change in the interes	ts of the substantial holder on	04 / 03 / 2024		
The previous notice was given to t	the company on	13 / 02 / 2024		
The previous notice was dated		08 / 02 / 2024		
. Previous and preser The total number of votes attache in when last required, and when n	d to all the voting shares in the co		he scheme that the substantial hold y or scheme, are as follows:	ler or an associate (2) had a relevant
The total number of votes attache	d to all the voting shares in the co			ler or an associate (2) had a relevani
The total number of votes attache in when last required, and when n	d to all the voting shares in the co ow required, to give a substantial		y or scheme, are as follows:	ler or an associate (2) had a relevant
The total number of votes attache in when last required, and when n	d to all the voting shares in the co ow required, to give a substantial	holding notice to the compan	y or scheme, are as follows: Present notice	

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
See Annexure 'A'					

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
AustralianSuper Pty Ltd	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	Shareholder	ORD 909,046,852	909,046,852

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (ifapplicable)	Nature of association
N/A	

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
AustralianSuper Pty Ltd	Level 30, 130 Lonsdale Street Melbourne VIC 3000

Signature

print name	Andrew Lazar	capacity	Head of Compliance, Investments & Fund Services
sign here		date	6/03/2024

Annexure A

This is Annexure A of 1 page referred to in form 604 Notice of change of interests of substantial shareholder.

Authorised Signatory: Andrew Lazar Date: 06/03/2024

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change	Class and number of securities affected		Person's votes affected	
4/03/2024	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	Acquisition of shares pursuant of the underwriting agreement of the Retail Entitlement Offer announced 1 February 2024	(7) 0.25	ORD	432,281,303	432,281,303	